PAYMENTS IN LIEU OF TAXES
FISCAL YEAR 2021 SUMMARY BY STATE

STATE

ALABAMA
ALASKA
ARIZONA
ARKANSAS
CALIFORNIA
COLORADO
CONNECTICUT
DELAWARE
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
FLORIDA
GEORGIA
GUAM

HAWAII
IDAHO
ILLINOIS
INDIANA
IOWA

KANSAS
KENTUCKY
LOUISIANA
MAINE
MARYLAND
MASSACHUSETTS
MICHIGAN
MINNESOTA
MISSISSIPPI
MISSOURI
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FY 2020

PAYMENT

$1,477,641
$31,683,971
$39,528,287
$7,681,574
$54,562,480
$41,738,943
$34,293
$24,184
$23,986
$6,054,648
$2,955,224
$2,636
$410,562
$33,759,782
$1,357,757
$674,670
$541,287
$1,300,099
$2,816,608
$1,377,414
$742,318
$121,426
$122,551
$5,290,103
$4,727,560
$2,324,462
$4,472,012

FY 2021

PAYMENT

$1,513,755
$32,219,322
$40,192,865
$7,753,179
$55,900,858
$43,113,164
$34,790
$24,529
$24,325
$6,184,211
$3,062,800
$2,673
$415,612
$34,511,297
$1,456,785
$699,562
$548,997
$1,319,304
$2,884,029
$1,357,987
$743,889
$126,726
$124,542
$5,434,439
$4,993,396
$2,494,289
$4,602,939

FY 2022

PAYMENT

$1,635,833
$33,486,098
$41,186,842
$8,022,913
$58,778,191
$44,194,569
$35,636
$25,128
$24,919
$6,505,619
$3,190,380
$2,738
$425,275
$35,794,315
$1,471,301
$736,371
$562,331
$1,486,859
$3,035,573
$1,514,473
$762,704
$130,329
$126,740
$5,656,735
$5,290,819
$2,621,982
$4,744,387



PAYMENTS IN LIEU OF TAXES

FISCAL YEAR 2021 SUMMARY BY STATE

STATE

MONTANA
NEBRASKA
NEVADA
NEW HAMPSHIRE
NEW JERSEY
NEW MEXICO
NEW YORK
NORTH CAROLINA
NORTH DAKOTA
OHIO
OKLAHOMA
OREGON
PENNSYLVANIA
PUERTO RICO
RHODE ISLAND
SOUTH CAROLINA
SOUTH DAKOTA
TENNESSEE
TEXAS
UTAH
VERMONT
VIRGIN ISLANDS
VIRGINIA
WASHINGTON
WEST VIRGINIA
WISCONSIN
WYOMING
TOTAL
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FY 2020
PAYMENT

$35,166,221
$1,289,584

$27,868,890

$2,095,636
$122,225

$41,357,054

$175,363
$4,856,536
$1,741,432
$674,214
$3,535,252
$23,321,995
$1,230,500

$10,619
$0

$1,212,059
$7,197,216
$2,654,129
$5,686,731

$41,550,177

$1,161,521
$39,615
$5,871,144
$24,078,273
$3,463,622
$4,062,557
$30,791,785
$517,020,828

FY 2021
PAYMENT

$36,209,980

$1,258,643

$28,450,646

$2,125,916
$117,302
$42,139,967
$178,545
$4,921,576
$1,761,888
$728,291
$3,577,625

$24,480,634

$1,277,983

$10,934
$0

$1,311,190
$7,366,173
$2,716,634
$5,799,798
$42,430,445
$1,177,069

$41,936

$5,962,577
$24,946,423
$3,515,635
$3,810,187
$31,227,593
$529,285,854

FY 2022
PAYMENT

$38,238,756
$1,313,169
$29,146,696
$2,177,262
$120,975
$43,629,683
$184,337
$5,014,116
$1,900,095
$883,322
$3,782,326
$25,975,874
$1,344,116
$78,342

$0
$1,473,148
$7,608,174
$2,975,409
$6,087,242
$43,452,462
$1,104,094
$42,917
$6,071,940
$26,312,351
$3,617,997
$3,910,938
$31,521,789
$549,416,590



