PAYMENTS IN LIEU OF TAXES FISCAL YEAR 2021 SUMMARY BY STATE

STATE	FY 2020 PAYMENT	FY 2021 PAYMENT	FY 2022 PAYMENT
ALABAMA	\$1,477,641	\$1,513,755	\$1,635,833
ALASKA	\$31,683,971	\$32,219,322	\$33,486,098
ARIZONA	\$39,528,287	\$40,192,865	\$41,186,842
ARKANSAS	\$7,681,574	\$7,753,179	\$8,022,913
CALIFORNIA	\$54,562,480	\$55,900,858	\$58,778,191
COLORADO	\$41,738,943	\$43,113,164	\$44,194,569
CONNECTICUT	\$34,293	\$34,790	\$35,636
DELAWARE	\$24,184	\$24,529	\$25,128
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA	\$23,986	\$24,325	\$24,919
FLORIDA	\$6,054,648	\$6,184,211	\$6,505,619
GEORGIA	\$2,955,224	\$3,062,800	\$3,190,380
GUAM	\$2,636	\$2,673	\$2,738
HAWAII	\$410,562	\$415,612	\$425,275
IDAHO	\$33,759,782	\$34,511,297	\$35,794,315
ILLINOIS	\$1,357,757	\$1,456,785	\$1,471,301
INDIANA	\$674,670	\$699,562	\$736,371
IOWA	\$541,287	\$548,997	\$562,331
KANSAS	\$1,300,099	\$1,319,304	\$1,486,859
KENTUCKY	\$2,816,608	\$2,884,029	\$3,035,573
LOUISIANA	\$1,377,414	\$1,357,987	\$1,514,473
MAINE	\$742,318	\$743,889	\$762,704
MARYLAND	\$121,426	\$126,726	\$130,329
MASSACHUSETTS	\$122,551	\$124,542	\$126,740
MICHIGAN	\$5,290,103	\$5,434,439	\$5,656,735
MINNESOTA	\$4,727,560	\$4,993,396	\$5,290,819
MISSISSIPPI	\$2,324,462	\$2,494,289	\$2,621,982
MISSOURI	\$4,472,012	\$4,602,939	\$4,744,387

PAYMENTS IN LIEU OF TAXES FISCAL YEAR 2021 SUMMARY BY STATE

STATE	FY 2020 PAYMENT	FY 2021 PAYMENT	FY 2022 PAYMENT
MONTANA	\$35,166,221	\$36,209,980	\$38,238,756
NEBRASKA	\$1,289,584	\$1,258,643	\$1,313,169
NEVADA	\$27,868,890	\$28,450,646	\$29,146,696
NEW HAMPSHIRE	\$2,095,636	\$2,125,916	\$2,177,262
NEW JERSEY	\$122,225	\$117,302	\$120,975
NEW MEXICO	\$41,357,054	\$42,139,967	\$43,629,683
NEW YORK	\$175,363	\$178,545	\$184,337
NORTH CAROLINA	\$4,856,536	\$4,921,576	\$5,014,116
NORTH DAKOTA	\$1,741,432	\$1,761,888	\$1,900,095
OHIO	\$674,214	\$728,291	\$883,322
OKLAHOMA	\$3,535,252	\$3,577,625	\$3,782,326
OREGON	\$23,321,995	\$24,480,634	\$25,975,874
PENNSYLVANIA	\$1,230,500	\$1,277,983	\$1,344,116
PUERTO RICO	\$10,619	\$10,934	\$78,342
RHODE ISLAND	\$0	\$0	\$0
SOUTH CAROLINA	\$1,212,059	\$1,311,190	\$1,473,148
SOUTH DAKOTA	\$7,197,216	\$7,366,173	\$7,608,174
TENNESSEE	\$2,654,129	\$2,716,634	\$2,975,409
TEXAS	\$5,686,731	\$5,799,798	\$6,087,242
UTAH	\$41,550,177	\$42,430,445	\$43,452,462
VERMONT	\$1,161,521	\$1,177,069	\$1,104,094
VIRGIN ISLANDS	\$39,615	\$41,936	\$42,917
VIRGINIA	\$5,871,144	\$5,962,577	\$6,071,940
WASHINGTON	\$24,078,273	\$24,946,423	\$26,312,351
WEST VIRGINIA	\$3,463,622	\$3,515,635	\$3,617,997
WISCONSIN	\$4,062,557	\$3,810,187	\$3,910,938
WYOMING	\$30,791,785	\$31,227,593	\$31,521,789
TOTAL	\$517,020,828	\$529,285,854	\$549,416,590